## 506950261 10/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6997098

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/13/2021		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LDISCOVERY TX, LL	C		10/13/2021	
NEWLY MERGED EN				
		Name	Execution Date	
LDISCOVERY, LLC			10/13/2021	
MERGED ENTITY'S I		(RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	LDISCO	LDISCOVERY, LLC		
Street Address:	8201 GF	8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE		
City:	MCLEAN	MCLEAN		
State/Country:	VIRGINI	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102	22102		
Property Typ	be	Number		
Property Typ Patent Number:	<b>be</b> 8	3150827		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 <b>e</b> 8	3150827 3943024		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>be</b> 8 8 8 8	3150827 3943024 3065277		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8 8 8 8 8	3150827 3943024 3065277 3630984		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	3150827 3943024 3065277 3630984 3069151		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468     3738668		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468     3738668     3615490		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468     3738668		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	be 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   8 8   9 9	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468     3738668     3615490		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 8	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468     3738668     3615490		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De   8     8   8     8   8     8   8     8   8     9   9     E DATA   ((1))     (1) be sent to   ((1))	3150827 3943024 3065277 3630984 3069151 3527468 3738668 3615490 3507855 314)259-3939 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i>		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De   8     8   8     8   8     8   8     8   8     8   8     9   9     E DATA   (3)     (1) be sent to sif provided;	3150827     3943024     3065277     3630984     3069151     3527468     3615490     9507855     314)259-3939		

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	STINSON LLP 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. SUITE 1100 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070706.0131			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. KIM			
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Kim/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021			
<b>Total Attachments: 3</b> source=05. LDiscovery TX, LLC - DE Certificare of Merger into LD Discovery, LLC 10-13-21#page1.tif source=05. LDiscovery TX, LLC - DE Certificare of Merger into LD Discovery, LLC 10-13-21#page2.tif source=05. LDiscovery TX, LLC - DE Certificare of Merger into LD Discovery, LLC 10-13-21#page3.tif				



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LDISCOVERY TX, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LDISCOVERY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LDISCOVERY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:52 O`CLOCK P.M.



3938342 8100M SR# 20213502245

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204405030 Date: 10-13-21

PATENT REEL: 057961 FRAME: 0617

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is LDiscovery, LLC and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is LDiscovery Tx, LLC.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is LDiscovery, LLC.
- 4. The merger is to become effective on October 13, 2021.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 8201 Greensboro Drive, Suite 300, McLean, VA 22102, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[signatures to follow]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:48 PM 10/13/2021 FILED 01:52 PM 10/13/2021 \$1185.2 SR 20213502245 - File Number 3938342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 13th of October, 2021.

## LDISCOVERY, LLC

LDISC HOLDINGS, LLC, its sole member

-DocuSigned by: By: Christopher J. Weiler Name: Christopher J. Weiler

Title: President & CEO

CORE/3520091.0007/169381185.2

**RECORDED: 10/29/2021**